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Compass	Academy	Board	Meeting	
May	16,	2019	

Attending	in	person:		Marcia	Fulton	(Ex-officio),	Jessica	Roberts	(Treasurer),	Ana	Soler	(Secretary)	
Attending	by	phone:		Jim	Balfanz	(Vice-Chair),	Christine	Morin,	Dexter	Korto,	Pami	Perea,	Bob	Balfanz	
Not	in	Attendance:		Mary	Seawell		
	
Guest	and	Support:		Denise	Thorne,	Nate	Kerr,	Emily	Ward	
Guest	attending	by	phone:		Alexis	Urquhart	
	
Marcia	called	the	meeting	to	order	at	4:00.	

1. Ripples	and	Joys	
o Ana	–	attended	a	meeting	with	parents	organized	by	Celine;	great	input	by	parents	on	what	

is	positive	about	Compass	Academy	and	ideas	for	the	high	school	
o Marcia	–	surprise	hit	at	Cinco	de	Mayo	was	a	group	of	male	students	who	serenated	moms	

and	then	a	mom	sang	a	song	of	tribute	to	the	moms.		Big	shout	out	to	the	team!		
	

2. Monthly	Minutes	(Approve)	
• Motion	–	I	motion	to	approve	the	April	minutes.	Jessica	
• Second	-	Pami	
• Approved?	Yes	

	
3. Financial	Updates	

o Monthly	Financials	for	April	High	level	updates	from	Chris	
• Two	points	from	Chris:		Income	statement	–	83	in	as	of	April	300	–	projected	to	

receive	what	we	budgeted.		Expenses	are	75%	of	the	projected	budget.		See	materials	
in	board	packet.		Exec	committee	reviewed	and	we	are	on	track.		Overage	for	line	
items	are	rational	and	reasonable.			

• Bob	pointed	out	(p.	8)	list	of	transactions.	
o FY2020	Budget	Review	for	June	20	approval	

• Enrollment	–	contingencies	help	with	enrollment	numbers	that	might	fluctuate.	
• Marcia	shared	that	the	team	has	struggled	with	decisions	but	they	are	pointed	

toward	success	of	kids.	What	do	we	need	to	lift	kids	and	keep	true	to	mission	and	
vision?		This	budget	is	skinny	but	doable.		Vote	will	be	in	June.		See	slide	for	changes	
from	last	month.	

1. Moves	from	$80,000	deficit	to	a	$22,000	surplus.			
2. All	teachers	are	within	8%	of	Denver	rate.	
3. Savings:	Down	one	Spanish	teacher	(Ruby).		Decision:		Going	to	run	a	

Spanish	program	with	2	teachers,	instead	of	three.	
4. Savings:		PD	choices	
5. Did	not	get	the	School	Professional	Grant	–	qualified	but	competitive.	
6. Potential	funding	opportunities	–	Mental	health	dollars	and	diverse	

learners	staff.	
	

4. ED/Director	Update	(Marcia/Denise)		
o Follow	up	from	Charter	Renewal	Meeting	–Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	
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• Jess	and	Marcia	attended	the	meeting.			Document	only	what	has	changed:		data	
released	in	July.		Between	July	and	October,	the	board	would	decide.		We	would	know	
if	we	are	in	the	SPC	process	by	October.			

o Enrollment	update	-	Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	
• Placeholders	–	these	are	for	students	that	arrive	late,	after	round	1	lottery.		

Placeholders	are	released	in	August.		Compass	typically	sees	new	enrollment	August-
October.	

o Hiring	update	-	Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	
• Retention	is	at	80%	and	82%	including	administration.			

5. Strategy	Discussion	(Marcia,	Ryan,	Nate)	
o Innovation	zone	task	force		

• Staff	at	Compass	is	starting	to	reach	out	to	district	stakeholders;	local	school	leaders	
also	have	expressed	interest	at	high	levels	(regarding	how	we	come	together:	
schools,	district	and	community)	and	see	the	zone	as	an	avenue	for	how	to	be	
creative.		One	leader	in	particular	is	very	interested.		Marcia	still	meeting	with	them.		
Mary	and	DPS	Superintendent	Susana	Cordova	are	meeting	on	Monday	to	talk	high-
level	collaboration.	Compass	sent	out	a	one-pager	with	talking	points	outlining	–	
please	send	feedback	to	Marcia.			

• How	do	we	keep	or	what	other	momentum	do	we	need?		Mary	is	shifting	her	work	to	
how	to	support	zones	across	the	state.		We	should	follow	Mary’s	lead.	Jess	and	other	
zone	leaders	are	meeting	with	DPS	Board	on	May	22	and	share	why	zone	work	is	
valuable,	important.		

o High	school	updates	-	Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	
• FY2019	–	Staff	is	working	on	finalizing	recommendations	and	gathering	community	

feedback	
• FY2020	–	Staff	has	met	with	XQ	leadership	on	milestones	and	XQ	is	generating	a	final	

version	of	milestones	which	staff	will	align	with	a	budget.	
• Funding	to	be	released	in	July	–	Once	budget	is	aligned	with	deliverables,	the	idea	is	

that	Compass	will	receive	50%	upfront	and	50%	in	January.	
• Marcia	conversation	with	TransWestern	regarding	the	facility	is	moving	forward.	

6. Update	on	SDD	Internal	Review	Process	(Alexis)	
o Testing	-		Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	

• From	October	till	May	–	grade	level	growth		
• Gap	–	Students	grew	in	reading	(STAR	test	data)	but	how	does	this	correlate	to	CMAS	

performance?		
o Attendance	-	Please	see	slides	for	highlights.	

• Attendance	Lock-In	–	A	success!	
	
Please	fill	out	the	survey	for	scheduling	future	meetings	and	board	retreats.	
	

7. Adjourn	–	Meeting	adjourned	at	5:04	pm	



2019 -2020 Board of Directors Calendar

Executive & Finanace Committee Meetings:  3:00 - 4:00 pm

Board Meeting:  4:00 - 6:00 pm
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Hour Long Board Call Extended Board Meeting 
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3rd week due to Holiday No meeting in December 
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31 Hour Long Board Call 



COMPASS ACADEMY 
BUDGET BOARD REPORT 

MAY 2019 
Compiled 6/13/19

Overview – Attachments included in this report: 
• Balance Sheet compared to previous year as of May 31, 2019
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual through May 31, 2019
• Bank Transaction Detail for May 2019
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

Highlights and Exceptions to the Report – 

Balance Sheet 

Assets – Cash in the bank accounts as of May 31st was $736,825 down from $984,986 in 
May 2018.  Total accounts receivable was $101,276 compared to $518 in the previous year. 
Total assets were $845,620 on May 31st, down from $985,504 at the same time last year. 

Liabilities – Accounts payable as of May 31st was $27,806 compared to $39,788 last year.  
Other current liabilities were $142,538 versus last year’s $71,178.  Total liabilities were 
$170,344 versus $110,965 at the same time last year.   

Equity – As of May 31st, net income was $198,660 compared to $661,499 at the same time 
last year.  Total modified accrual equity is $675,276 compared to $874,538 the previous 
year.  Of this amount TABOR is $123,000, $5,897 is reserved, and the unassigned fund 
balance is $546,379. 

Income Statement Compared to Budget 

Income – Total income to date is $4,250,412 or 92% of the $4,629,879 budgeted. 

Expense – Expenses incurred to date are $4,051,752 or 88% of the $4,627,298 budgeted.  
We are 92% of the way through the year. 

Line items to note that are currently greater than 10% or $10K over budget are: 

• Repairs and Maintenance (0430) – 138% of budget spent – Over by $755
• Other Purchased Services (0500) – 111% of budget spent – Over by $11,546
• Contracted Field Trips (0513) – 142% of budget spent – Over by $5,007
• Shuttle Fees (0515) – 833% of budget spent – Over by $7,329
• Books and Materials (0640) – 156% of budget spent – Over by $3,376
• Dues and Fees (0810) – 131% of budget spent – Over by $743
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 12:59 PM
 06/13/19
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

 As of May 31, 2019

May 31, 19 May 31, 18 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
8101 · First Bank 736,625.30 984,985.80 -248,360.50 -25.22%

8101a · Petty Cash 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%

Total Checking/Savings 736,825.30 984,985.80 -248,160.50 -25.19%

Accounts Receivable
8142 · Grants Receivable 48,995.61 378.04 48,617.57 12,860.43%

8153 · Accounts Receivable 52,280.00 140.00 52,140.00 37,242.86%

Total Accounts Receivable 101,275.61 518.04 100,757.57 19,449.77%

Total Current Assets 838,100.91 985,503.84 -147,402.93 -14.96%

Other Assets
8105 TABOR Reserve Held by DPS 7,518.83 0.00 7,518.83 100.0%

Total Other Assets 7,518.83 0.00 7,518.83 100.0%
TOTAL ASSETS 845,619.74 985,503.84 -139,884.10 -14.19%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

7421 · Accounts Payable 27,805.90 39,787.95 -11,982.05 -30.12%

Total Accounts Payable 27,805.90 39,787.95 -11,982.05 -30.12%

Other Current Liabilities
7461 · YE Payroll Liabilities 128,567.25 63,741.59 64,825.66 101.7%

7471 · Payroll Liabilities 13,970.44 7,435.93 6,534.51 87.88%

Total Other Current Liabilities 142,537.69 71,177.52 71,360.17 100.26%

Total Current Liabilities 170,343.59 110,965.47 59,378.12 53.51%

Total Liabilities 170,343.59 110,965.47 59,378.12 53.51%

Equity
6710 · Non-Spendable Fund Balance 5,897.27 1,304.00 4,593.27 352.25%

6721 · TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 123,000.00 72,000.00 51,000.00 70.83%

6770 · Unassigned Fund Balance 347,718.95 139,735.31 207,983.64 148.84%

Net Income 198,659.93 661,499.06 -462,839.13 -69.97%

Total Equity 675,276.15 874,538.37 -199,262.22 -22.79%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 845,619.74 985,503.84 -139,884.10 -14.19%
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 1:02 PM
 06/13/19
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Collap.

 July 2018 through May 2019

Jul '18 - May 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
1000 · Local Revenue Source 1,242,885.31 1,273,580.00 -30,694.69 97.59%

3000 · State Revenue 285,322.99 346,898.00 -61,575.01 82.25%

4000 · Federal Revenue 165,806.18 229,531.00 -63,724.82 72.24%

5700 · PPR 2,556,397.32 2,779,870.00 -223,472.68 91.96%

Total Income 4,250,411.80 4,629,879.00 -379,467.20 91.8%

Gross Profit 4,250,411.80 4,629,879.00 -379,467.20 91.8%

Expense
0100 · Salaries 2,020,930.87 2,165,011.00 -144,080.13 93.35%

0200 · Employee Benefits 413,156.74 520,560.00 -107,403.26 79.37%

0300 · Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 663,531.42 854,894.00 -191,362.58 77.62%

0400 · Purchased Prop. Services 14,158.89 16,000.00 -1,841.11 88.49%

0430 · Repairs and Maint 2,765.00 2,010.00 755.00 137.56%

0500 · Other Purchased Services 117,261.26 105,715.00 11,546.26 110.92%

0513 · Contracted Field Trips 17,006.70 12,000.00 5,006.70 141.72%

0515 · Shuttle Fees 8,328.60 1,000.00 7,328.60 832.86%

0520 · Insurance Premiums 32,840.51 41,889.00 -9,048.49 78.4%

0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 17,041.22 20,241.00 -3,199.78 84.19%

0594 · District Purchased Services 508,641.48 554,657.00 -46,015.52 91.7%

0595 · Denver Overhead Costs 104,022.53 116,983.00 -12,960.47 88.92%

0600 · Supplies 70,223.90 119,706.00 -49,482.10 58.66%

0640 · Books and Materials 9,377.16 6,001.00 3,376.16 156.26%

0700 · Property 17,571.78 46,080.00 -28,508.22 38.13%

0800 · Other Objects 605.33 11,005.00 -10,399.67 5.5%

0810 · Dues and Fees 3,129.48 2,386.00 743.48 131.16%

0900 · XQ Objects 31,159.00 31,160.00 -1.00 100.0%

Total Expense 4,051,751.87 4,627,298.00 -575,546.13 87.56%
Net Income 198,659.93 2,581.00 196,078.93 7,697.01%
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 1:05 PM
 06/13/19
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of May 31, 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing 98.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Bill.com Katiria Rivera (v) https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01REAUOMHSC3pbdii 7421 · Accounts Payable -98.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Bill.com Catherine O'Quinn (v) https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01FBHFYUKPJ3pcg2t 7421 · Accounts Payable -9.00 -9.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Bill.com Sharon Newman https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01CGLOHPQCK3pcg31 7421 · Accounts Payable -8,320.31 -8,329.31

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Bill.com Denver Public Schools - Transportation https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01PACQLYZAF3pcg2z 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,414.88 -10,744.19

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Bill.com Charter Substitute Teacher Network https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01TXBNKQYWK3pcg2x 7421 · Accounts Payable -705.00 -11,449.19

General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Payments 8101 · First Bank 98.00 -11,351.19

General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Credit Confirmation P19041901 - 2107015 8101 · First Bank -98.00 -11,449.19

General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Payments 8101 · First Bank 11,449.19 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 Bill.com City Year, Inc https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01YYEEMRFUB3qeso7 7421 · Accounts Payable -220,000.00 -220,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 Bill.com G&G Consulting Group https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01MQTTFJEGC3qesod 7421 · Accounts Payable -6,961.56 -226,961.56

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 Bill.com Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01NLSOFZTUD3qeso9 7421 · Accounts Payable -213.95 -227,175.51

General Journal 05/10/2019 clear expen Bill.com 05/10/19 Payments 8101 · First Bank 227,175.51 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Bill.com Katherine Casey Consulting LLC https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01FGTTBHETM3r3gwj 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,148.00 -1,148.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Bill.com Katherine Casey Consulting LLC https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01DQGXLQQER3r3gow 7421 · Accounts Payable -5,000.00 -6,148.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Bill.com Charter Substitute Teacher Network https://app.bill.com/BillPay?id=blp01NOUIQYXSG3r3gy0 7421 · Accounts Payable -2,220.00 -8,368.00

General Journal 05/16/2019 EARRS Bill.com 05/16/19 Payments 8101 · First Bank 8,368.00 0.00

Total 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -98.00 0.00

8101 · First Bank 940,648.32
General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -98.00 940,550.32

General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Credit Confirmation P19041901 - 2107015 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing 98.00 940,648.32

General Journal 05/01/2019 bill.com Bill.com 05/01/19 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -11,449.19 929,199.13

Check 05/01/2019 DBT OfficeDepot 0610 · General Supplies -23.00 929,176.13

Check 05/01/2019 DBT OfficeDepot 0610 · General Supplies -19.13 929,157.00

Check 05/01/2019 DBT City Bakery 0900 · XQ Objects -38.30 929,118.70

Check 05/01/2019 DBT Walmart 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -12.05 929,106.65

Check 05/01/2019 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -70.68 929,035.97

Check 05/01/2019 DBT OfficeDepot Office Supplies -35.91 929,000.06

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Party City Office Supplies -108.19 928,891.87

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Walmart 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -85.27 928,806.60

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Sam's Club 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -124.41 928,682.19

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Starbucks 0584 · Staff Appreciation -143.44 928,538.75

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Walmart Office Supplies -7.54 928,531.21

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 2504 Metropolitan Shuttle, Inc Inv #00138222 7421 · Accounts Payable -718.75 927,812.46

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 2502 Metropolitan Shuttle, Inc Inv #00138212 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,322.50 926,489.96

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 2506 Denver Teachers' Awards Inv #05022019 7421 · Accounts Payable -210.00 926,279.96

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 2503 Metropolitan Shuttle, Inc Inv #00138220 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,322.50 924,957.46

Check 05/02/2019 DBT Indeed Student Recruitment -103.34 924,854.12

Check 05/02/2019 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado -SPLIT- -1,216.18 923,637.94

Check 05/03/2019 DBT Amazon.com 0810 · Dues and Fees -102.61 923,535.33

Check 05/03/2019 DBT Walmart Office Supplies -203.31 923,332.02

Deposit 05/03/2019 Deposit -SPLIT- 24,581.04 947,913.06

Check 05/04/2019 DBT Sinclair 0620 · Energy - Gas and Electric -55.42 947,857.64

Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2019 2486 Abigail Molina VOID: 7421 · Accounts Payable 0.00 947,857.64

Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2019 2487 Raquel Zapata VOID: 7421 · Accounts Payable 0.00 947,857.64

Check 05/06/2019 DBT Denver Parks & Recreation 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -51.00 947,806.64

Check 05/06/2019 DBT OfficeDepot Office Supplies -109.64 947,697.00

Check 05/06/2019 DBT Hangar 101 0584 · Staff Appreciation -100.00 947,597.00

Check 05/06/2019 DBT King soopers 0610 · General Supplies -13.15 947,583.85

Check 05/06/2019 DBT Denver Parks & Recreation 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -51.00 947,532.85
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 1:05 PM
 06/13/19
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of May 31, 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 05/07/2019 ACH PERA PERA Liability -150.33 947,382.52

Check 05/07/2019 DBT King soopers 0584 · Staff Appreciation -134.43 947,248.09

Check 05/07/2019 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -55.14 947,192.95

Check 05/07/2019 DBT Pizza Hut 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -87.85 947,105.10

Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2019 2507 Metropolitan Shuttle, Inc Inv #00139069 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,437.50 945,667.60

Deposit 05/07/2019 Deposit 0513 · Contracted Field Trips 51.00 945,718.60

Check 05/08/2019 DBT EZ Texting Student Recruitment -10.00 945,708.60

Check 05/09/2019 DBT Walmart 0584 · Staff Appreciation -79.61 945,628.99

Check 05/09/2019 DBT OfficeDepot Office Supplies -220.95 945,408.04

Check 05/09/2019 DBT New York Bagel Cafe 0584 · Staff Appreciation -103.98 945,304.06

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2019 ACH Piper Communication Services Inv #05012019 7421 · Accounts Payable -800.00 944,504.06

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 2488 Steicy Mendoza wring date mistakenly printed on check 7421 · Accounts Payable -232.50 944,271.56

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 2490 Bernabe Valdivia-Ramos 7421 · Accounts Payable -75.00 944,196.56

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 ACH United Healthcare Inv #692947290170 7421 · Accounts Payable -142.95 944,053.61

General Journal 05/10/2019 clear expen Bill.com 05/10/19 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -227,175.51 716,878.10

Check 05/10/2019 DBT Walmart Office Supplies -12.72 716,865.38

Deposit 05/10/2019 Deposit 3113 · Capital Construction Fund 2,356.98 719,222.36

Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2019 2491 Raquel Zapata VOID: 7421 · Accounts Payable 0.00 719,222.36

Check 05/13/2019 DBT X Treme Challenge 0513 · Contracted Field Trips -440.00 718,782.36

Check 05/13/2019 DBT Amazon.com 0534 · Online Services -4.16 718,778.20

Check 05/14/2019 DBT Microsoft 0534 · Online Services -70.93 718,707.27

Check 05/14/2019 DBT Safeway 0584 · Staff Appreciation -63.45 718,643.82

Check 05/14/2019 DBT Sam's Club 0584 · Staff Appreciation -90.17 718,553.65

Check 05/14/2019 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -40.64 718,513.01

Check 05/14/2019 DBT OfficeDepot Office Supplies -66.50 718,446.51

Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2019 2508 Maria Rios Inv #1 7421 · Accounts Payable -800.00 717,646.51

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 2492 Front Range Inflatables 7421 · Accounts Payable -1,070.00 716,576.51

General Journal 05/15/2019 5.15.19 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2500 - Business ServicesFirst Bank 0313b · Payroll Expenses -136,866.66 579,709.85

General Journal 05/15/2019 5.15.19 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2500 - Business ServicesFirst Bank 0313b · Payroll Expenses -25,136.97 554,572.88

General Journal 05/15/2019 5.15.19 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2500 - Business ServicesFirst Bank 0313b · Payroll Expenses -267.25 554,305.63

Check 05/15/2019 DBT Walmart 0584 · Staff Appreciation -25.23 554,280.40

Check 05/15/2019 DBT OfficeDepot 0610 · General Supplies -67.16 554,213.24

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 2509 Juan Ayala Inv #109 7421 · Accounts Payable -500.00 553,713.24

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 2493 Abigail Molina VOID: 7421 · Accounts Payable 0.00 553,713.24

Check 05/16/2019 ACH PERA PERA Liability -26,192.65 527,520.59

Check 05/16/2019 ACH Voya Financial 401(k) Liability -1,585.71 525,934.88

General Journal 05/16/2019 EARRS Bill.com 05/16/19 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -8,368.00 517,566.88

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 2510 Boondocks Food & Fun Inv #05162016 7421 · Accounts Payable -736.30 516,830.58

Check 05/16/2019 DBT Sprouts 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -89.10 516,741.48
